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South America 
 

Argentina 
Silvia Chalukian, schalukian@yahoo.com.ar 
 
 

Bolivia 
Guido Ayala, gayala@wcs.org; guidoayal@gmail.com 
 

Brazil 
Patrícia Medici, epmedici@uol.com.br 
 

Colombia 
Olga Montenegro, olmontenegrod@unal.edu.co 
 

Ecuador 
Fernando Nogales, fernogales@yahoo.com; fbnogales@utpl.edu.ec 
 

Guiana Shield (French Guyana, Guiana and Suriname) 
Benoit de Thoisy, thoisy@nplus.gf; bdethoisy@pasteur-cayenne.fr 

 



Paraguay 
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Jessica Amanzo, jessica_amanzo@yahoo.com 
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In the process of identifying a coordinator 
 

Costa Rica 
In the process of identifying a coordinator 
 

Guatemala 
José Roberto Ruiz Fuamagalli, rruizf@yahoo.com 
 

Honduras 
Nereyda Estrada Andino, nereyda.estrada@gmail.com 
 

Mexico 
Epigmenio Cruz Aldán, pimecruz5910@hotmail.com; cruz5910@tgz.megared.net.mx 
 

Nicaragua 
In the process of identifying a coordinator 
 

Panama 
In the process of identifying a coordinator 
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Indonesia 
Wilson Novarino, wilson_n_id@yahoo.com 
 

Malaysia 
Zainal Zahari Zainuddin, zzainalzahari@yahoo.com 
 

Myanmar 
Antony Lynam, tlynam@wcs.org 
 

Thailand 
In the process of identifying a coordinator 


